
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jenna Chassie (4-3)
Loss: Simmons, Hayden (2-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:08 pm   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 111   Weather: 68F S13 MPH Sunny
Game notes:
- Creek, A. faced 5 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Northwest Mo. State 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1
Northeastern State 3 0 1 5 X 9 8 0

Northwest Mo. State (7-7, 1-1 MIAA / 1-1) -vs- Northeastern State
(15-9, 3-3 MIAA / 3-3) 3/26/2021 at Tahlequah, Okla. (RiverHawks Park)

Northwest Mo. State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Winn, Jacee lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
H. Blackford ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Daugherty, Olivia rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weis, Kaitlyn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nolte, Abby 2b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Friest, Madison dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kump, Alexis 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Watts, Ady c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Anderson, Avery cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Simmons, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Creek, Ashleigh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Defrain, Raven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 1 8 2

E: Creek, Ashleigh (1)

Northeastern State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rhomie Bradshaw 1b 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
Addie Elbon rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Cameron Conrad cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Chloe Bohuslavicky dh 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Addy Wolfe 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alyssia Crick c 2 0 2 4 1 0 0
Carly Kelley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Keeli Welden 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cat Rodman lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Megan Green ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jenna Chassie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 9 8 9 4 0 4

2B: Rhomie Bradshaw (2); Cameron Conrad (1); Alyssia Crick (1)
3B: Alyssia Crick (1)
HR: Rhomie Bradshaw (1); Chloe Bohuslavicky (1)
SF: Chloe Bohuslavicky (1)

Northwest Mo. State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Simmons, Hayden (L, 2-1) 2.2 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 7 1 –
Creek, Ashleigh 0.1 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 –
Defrain, Raven 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 –
Totals 8 9 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 20 25 10 2

Northeastern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Chassie (W, 4-3) 5.0 2 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 4 –
Totals 2 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest Mo. State - Top of 1st NWM NSU
Winn, Jacee struck out looking. 0 0
H. Blackford grounded out to ss. 0 0
Daugherty,O. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Northeastern State - Top of 1st NWM NSU
R. Bradshaw doubled down the rf line. 0 0
A. Elbon lined out to rf. 0 0
C. Conrad walked. 0 0
Bohuslavicky flied out to rf; C. Conrad no advance; R. Bradshaw advanced to third. 0 0
A. Wolfe walked; C. Conrad advanced to second. 0 0
A. Crick tripled to right center, 3 RBI; A. Wolfe scored; C. Conrad scored; R. Bradshaw scored. 0 3
C. Kelley flied out to cf. 0 3

Northwest Mo. State - Top of 2nd NWM NSU
Weis, K. struck out looking. 0 3
Nolte, Abby walked. 0 3
Friest, M. grounded out to p; Nolte, Abby advanced to second. 0 3
Kump, Alexis singled to third base, RBI; Nolte, Abby scored. 1 3
Watts, Ady struck out looking. 1 3

Northeastern State - Top of 2nd NWM NSU
C. Rodman fouled out to 3b. 1 3
M. Green flied out to lf. 1 3
R. Bradshaw doubled down the lf line. 1 3
A. Elbon grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3

Northwest Mo. State - Top of 3rd NWM NSU
Anderson, A. struck out swinging. 1 3
Winn, Jacee struck out swinging. 1 3
H. Blackford struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 3

Northeastern State - Top of 3rd NWM NSU
C. Conrad flied out to cf. 1 3
Bohuslavicky homered to left field, RBI. 1 4
A. Wolfe fouled out to 3b. 1 4
A. Crick walked. 1 4
Creek, A. to p for Simmons, H.. 1 4
C. Kelley lined out to ss. 1 4

Northwest Mo. State - Top of 4th NWM NSU
K. Welden to 2b for C. Kelley. 1 4
Daugherty,O. flied out to rf. 1 4
Weis, K. flied out to lf. 1 4
Nolte, Abby singled up the middle. 1 4
Friest, M. struck out swinging. 1 4

Northeastern State - Top of 4th NWM NSU
C. Rodman walked. 1 4
M. Green singled up the middle; C. Rodman advanced to second. 1 4



R. Bradshaw homered to center field, 3 RBI; M. Green scored; C. Rodman scored. 1 7
A. Elbon reached on an error by p. 1 7
C. Conrad doubled to right center; A. Elbon advanced to third. 1 7
Defrain, R. to p for Creek, A.. 1 7
Bohuslavicky flied out to lf, SF, RBI; C. Conrad no advance; A. Elbon scored, unearned. 1 8
A. Wolfe grounded out to ss; C. Conrad no advance. 1 8
A. Crick doubled down the rf line, RBI; C. Conrad scored. 1 9
K. Welden flied out to lf. 1 9

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Mo. State - Top of 5th NWM NSU
Kump, Alexis grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 9
Watts, Ady struck out looking. 1 9
Anderson, A. flied out to ss. 1 9

Northeastern State - Top of 5th NWM NSU


